Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103

Revised 1-1-89

| DISTRICT I | OH CONSEDU | TION DIVICION | |
|--|---|---|---|
| P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 | | | WELL API NO. |
| DISTRICT II | | | 30-025-30141 |
| P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 | | | 5. Indicate Type of Lease |
| DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM . | 87410 | | STATE X FEE |
| 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - | 5,410 | | 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. |
| SUNDRY | NOTICES AND REPORTS OF | LIMELLO | LG 6555 |
| SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A | | | |
| Di I CIICIT | HESERVOIR. USE APPLICATION F | OR PERMIT" | 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name |
| 1. Type of Well: | ORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS | 3.) | |
| OL V GAS | | | 002303 |
| 2. Name of Operator | OTHER. | | Chiso, 8711 JV-P |
| BTA Oil Produ | ucers | | 8. Well No. |
| 3. Address of Operator | | | 1 |
| 104 S. Pecos, | , Midland, TX 79701 | | 9. Pool name or Wildcat |
| 4. Well Location | | | 96038 Wildcat |
| Unit Letter C : | 660 Feet From The North | h Line and 1830 | Feet From The West Line |
| Section 14 | | | Line |
| | Township 22S | Range 34E 1 thether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) | NMPM Lea County |
| | | 3544 RKB | |
| 11. Ch | | | |
| NOTICE OF | neck Appropriate Box to India FINTENTION TO: | cate Nature of Notice, Re | eport, or Other Data |
| HOTICE OF | - INTENTION TO: | SUBS | SEQUENT REPORT OF: |
| PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDON | REMEDIAL WORK | · _ |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON | | - ILLINEDAL WORK | ALTERING CASING |
| | CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILLING | OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING | | CASING TEST AND CEN | MENT JOB |
| OTHER: | | $rac{1}{2}$ | |
| 10.7 | | | |
| 12. Describe Proposed or Completed work) SEE RULE 1103. | Operations (Clearly state all pertinent des | sils, and give pertinent dates, includi | ing estimated date of starting any proposed |
| | | | |
| PROCEDURE: Not | cify NMOCD (505) 393-610 | 61, 24 hrs in advanc | ce. |
| 1 DOU 11/44 | C = 1 | | |
| POH w/tbg Set CIBP @ | a pkr ! 10775' & cap w/35' cmt | | |
| 3. Spot P & A | plugs as follows: | | |
| 4. 40 sx @ 84 | 50' (Bone Springs Lime) | | 75/8 E 1398' |
| 5. 40 sx @ 50 | 50' (50' below 10-3/4" | chan) CDT | 72/86/313 |
| 6. 40 sx @ 17 | 25' (50' below 20" shoe | Shoe) | • • • |
| 7. 10 sx @ su | rface | :) | |
| 8. Install Dr | v Hole Markor | | |
| 1 | - Mole Marker. | | |
| 100 6 | 23500 | | |
| 4 | _ | | |
| I have confusing the stage of | e is true and gampiete to the opst of my knowledg | | |
| I needly certify that the information above | : 18 true and optoblete to the test of my knowledge | e and belief. | |
| SIGNATURE XOULE | IN, Louge | Admn Superviso | or 7-26-94 |
| | 7 | | $\frac{5r}{(915)}$ |
| TYPE OR PRINT NAME ROYC | ce D. Boyce | | |
| (This space for State Use) | | | |
| | | ORIGINAL WORLD | CHECK SEXTEN |
| APPROVED BY- | | TITLE DISTRICT I SUPE | RVEOR JUL 28 1994 |
| CONDITIONS OF AFFROVAL, IF ANY: | | | DATE — |

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

WELL API NO. 30-025-301/4

| DISTRICT II | Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 | S 87504 2088 | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III | Salita 1 c, New MEAN | 67304-2066 | 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 | AMENDED RI | EPORT | 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. LG 6555 |
| SUNDRY NOTICE | S AND REPORTS ON W | ITU C | |
| (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO | SAISTO DELLOSTO DEED | ELLS | |
| DIFFERENT RESERVO | IR. USE "APPLICATION FOR | PERMIT" | 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name |
| (FORM C-101 |) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) | | |
| 1. Type of Well: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 002303 |
| OEL X GAS WELL | OTHER | | Chiso, 8711 JV-P |
| 2. Name of Operator | | | 8. Weil No. |
| BTA Oil Producers | | | a. weii rd. |
| 3. Address of Operator | | | 9. Pool same or Wildcat 96038 |
| 104 S. Pecos, Midland, | TX 79701 | | Wildcat |
| 4. Well Location | | | |
| Unit Letter C : 660 | Feet From The North | Line and183 | Feet From The West Line |
| Section 14 | Township 22S | Range 34E | NMPM Lea Court |
| | | er DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) | NMPM Lea County |
| <i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i> | ' | 3544' RKB | <i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i> |
| 11. Check App | | | The second secon |
| NOTICE OF INTER | propriate Box to Indicat | _ | = |
| NOTICE OF INTE | 4110N 10: | SUB | SEQUENT REPORT OF: |
| PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDON | REMEDIAL WORK | ALTERING CASING |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON | CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILLING | G OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING | | CASING TEST AND CE | |
| OTHER: | _ | ı | |
| Official Control of the Control of t | | OTHER: Plug | Back |
| Describe Proposed or Completed Operations work) SEE RULE 1103. | (Clearly state all pertinent details | and give pertinent dates, inclu | ding estimated date of starting any proposed |
| 7-5-94: MIRU Workover | Unit | | |
| 7-6-94: Pulled tbg & p | kr, Apollo Wireline | e set 5" CIBP @ 1 | 2985' w/35' cmt on top. |
| 7-7-94: Ran & set 7-5/8 Spotted 200 ga | 8" CIBP @ 10802' or l acid. | n 2-7/8" tbg, Tes | t CIBP to 2500 psi - OK |
| 7-8-94: Perf Bone Sprin | ngs 10746-10790' w/ | 1 SPF (34 holes) | |
| <u>7-9-94</u> : A w/1750 gals | 15% NE-FE HCL + bal | l sealers, Swbd 8 | & tested. |
| $\frac{7-11-94}{}$: Shut-in pending | g further evaluation | n. | |
| I hereby certify that the information above is true and | complete to the own of my knowledge a | nd belief, | |
| SIONATURE LOyee h | V. Leger | Admn. Supervi | isor 7-26-94 |
| TYPE OR PRINT NAME ROYCE D. E | lovce | | (915) |
| on the state of the base o | | | <u>тејерноне</u> но. 682-3753 |
| | | | ್ಟ ಚಾ ರಾಗಳ ದ್ಗಳಕ ್ಕಿಗೆ |

ORIGINAL SIGNS: EY JURKY SEXTON DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR

JUL 28 1994

APPROVED BY ...

- TITLE -

- DATE -

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

Type of Well:

Name of Operator

3. Address of Operator

Well Location

Unit Letter

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK

work) SEE RULE 1103.

7-5-94:

7-6-94:

7-7-94:

7-8-94:

7-11-94:

TEMPORARILY ABANDON

PULL OR ALTER CASING

Section

11.

OTHER:

WELL X

State of New Mexico

Form C-103

DISTRICT P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT I P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

BTA Oil Producers

14

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL API NO. P.O. Box 2088 30-025-30141 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE L 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. LG 6555 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 002303 Chiso, 8711 JV-P 8. Well No. 9. Pool name or Wildcat 96038 104 S. Pecos, Midland, TX 79701 Wildcat 660 Feet From The North Line and 1830 West Feet From The Line **22S** 34E Lea Township Range **NMPM** County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3524 GR 3544' RKB Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK **ALTERING CASING CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB Plug back OTHER:__ 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed MIRU Workover Unit Ran & set 7-5/8" CIBP @ 10802' on 2-7/8" tbg Test CIBP to 2500 psi - OK, Spotted 200 gal acid Perf Bone Springs 10746-10790' w/l SPF (34 holes) A w/1750 gals 15% NE-FE HCL + ball sealers Swbd & tested Shut In pending further evaluation.

I hereby certify that the information above is true Regualtory Administrator SIGNATURE . DATE (915)Dorothy 'Houghton TYPE OR PRINT NAME

TITLE

ORIGINAL HIGHED BY JERRY SEXTON (This space for State Use)

DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR

JUL 14 199

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

APPROVED BY-

151